

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

July 6, 2023

RE: Trespass Authorization

The Pinellas County Sheriff's Office is in receipt of the Trespass Authorization form dated June 27, 2023.

With this authorization, the Sheriffs Office will issue trespass warnings at:

 Bardmoor North POA_Common Area Parcel #13-30-15-00000-310-0200

when doing so is appropriate and in compliance with Florida Statute 810.09(3).

This statute authorizes a law enforcement officer to issue a trespass warning and/or make an arrest on private property if there is a threat to public safety or welfare when the agency has received prior written authorization from the private property owner or the duly authorized agent, as is the case here.

Sincerely

Enuly Vanta

Emily VanOosting Associate Counsel

EV/lp

cc: Capt. Brian Browne, Communications Section (w/encl.)



Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

July 6, 2023

RE: Trespass Authorization

The Pinellas County Sheriff's Office is in receipt of the Trespass Authorization form dated June 27, 2023.

With this authorization, the Sheriff's Office will issue trespass warnings at:

 Bardmoor North POA_Parcel #13-30-15-00000-330-0100 (Area of 10801 Starkey Road)

when doing so is appropriate and in compliance with Florida Statute 810.09(3).

This statute authorizes a law enforcement officer to issue a trespass warning and/or make an arrest on private property if there is a threat to public safety or welfare when the agency has received prior written authorization from the private property owner or the duly authorized agent, as is the case here.

Sincerely,

Ennly Vant A

Emily VanOosti Associate Counsel

EV/lp

cc: Capt. Brian Browne, Communications Section (w/encl.)

(727) 582-6200